

Market Announcement

18 December 2024

Skin Elements Limited (ASX: SKN) – Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Skin Elements Limited ('SKN') will be placed in trading halt at the request of SKN, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Friday, 20 December 2024 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

ASX Compliance



Skin Elements Limited ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

ASX CODE:SKN

18 December 2024

Nicola Mullen Adviser, Listing Compliance ASX Limited Level 40, Central Park 152-158 St Georges Terrace Perth WA 6000

Via Email: tradinghaltsperth.com.au; nicola.mullen@asx.com.au

Trading halt request

Skin Elements Limited (ASX:SKN) (**Company**) requests an immediate trading halt of its securities listed on the ASX (**Trading Halt**). Separately, the Company notes that it has made an application to the court regarding rectification of a technical compliance issue in relation to the appointment of its auditor and the validity of cleansing notices issued under section 708A(5)(e) of the Corporation Act 2001 (Cth).

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.1, the Company provides the following information:

- the trading halt is requested pending announcement regarding the court application and a capital raising;
- the Company requests that the trading halt continue until the earlier of the making of an announcement or the commencement of trading on Friday, 20 November 2024;
- the Company is not aware of any other information necessary to inform the market about the trading halt; and
- the Company is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted.

This announcement has been authorised on behalf of Skin Elements Limited.

Yours sincerely

Stuart Usher Company Secretary

Natural Science by Skin Elements

For further information, please contact:

Peter Malone
Executive Chairman
Skin Elements Limited
T: +61 439 430 770

E: peter@skinelementslimited.com

Media and Investor Inquiries

James Moses

Mandate Corporate T: +61 420 991 574

E:james@mandatecorporate.com.au

About Skin Elements

Skin Elements (ASX: SKN) is an award winning Australian owned and operated ASX-listed biotechnology healthcare company focused on the commercialisation of the anti-microbial SE Formula™ through a range of natural and organic health care products. Skin Elements innovative approach to plant-based and organic personal care and skincare products has enabled the creation of a portfolio of products that have been sold and distributed across the world. Its flagship products include the SuprCuvr TGA-registered, hospital-grade plant-based disinfectant, Eco Nurture plant bio-stimulant, Invisi Shield alcohol free natural sanitiser, TGA registered Soléo Organics natural and organic sunscreen, TGA registered PapayaActivs natural therapeutics skincare and Elizabeth Jane Natural Cosmetics brand.

Further information is available via the Company website: www.skinelementslimited.com and on the Company online store: www.sknlife.com.au